



AGENDA REPORT MEETING: CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION, SEPTEMBER 4, 2024 AGENDA CATEGORY: GENERAL BUSINESS ITEM

ltem:	Discussion to amend Chapter 24 of the code of ordinances to update provisions related to Nuisances
Department:	City Manager
Date of Meeting:	Wednesday, September 4, 2024
Fiscal Impact:	N/A
Presented By:	Michael Fischer – Assistant City Manager - Operations
Action Requested:	Discuss Ordinance to Amend Chapter 24 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Lawrenceville, Georgia related to Nuisances to update various provisions and for other purposes

Summary: The purpose of this amendment is to update Chapter 24 of the code of ordinances to clarify position titles for current positions and to align the city ordinance to state law

Background: Chapter 24 of the code of ordinances focuses on Nuisances. From time-to-time city staff review the code sections to update for legality, clarification, and typographical errors. This amendment is an update to clarify the title of the designated public officer with the authority to enforce the provisions of this ordinance. The former title was the Director of Planning, Zoning and Inspections. The current title for that authority is the Director of Planning and Development. Another major update is to the section regarding the Proceedings to abate generally. Several additions were made to that section to bring the city code into alignment with state law.

Concurrences: City Manager, City Clerk, City Executive Team, City Attorney

Attachments/Exhibits:	Chapter 24 redlined draft amended code
	Chapter 24 clean draft amended code